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Georgia Congressional Delegation, 118th Congress 
2nd Session, 2024 

 
Senator Jon Ossoff: 455 Russell SOB, (202) 224-3521 
Anna Cullen, Legislative Director, Anna_Cullen@ossoff.senate.gov 
Chandra Harris, State Director, Chandra_Harris@ossoff.senate.gov  
 
Senator Raphael Warnock: 388 Russell SOB, (202) 224-3643 
Josh Delaney, Legislative Director, Joshua_delaney@warnock.senate.gov 
Kristin Fulford, Deputy State Director, Kristin_Fulford@warnock.senate.gov   
 

GA- 1. Hon. Buddy Carter: 2432 Rayburn HOB, (202) 225-5831  
Tommy Reynolds, Legislative Director, tommy.reynolds@mail.house.gov 
Matthew Wirth, District Director, matthew.wirth@mail.house.gov   
 

GA- 2. Hon. Sanford Bishop: 2407 Rayburn HOB, (202) 225-3631  
Julian Johnson, Legislative Director, Julian.Johnson@mail.house.gov 
Shavonda Hill, District Director, Shavonda.Hill@mail.house.gov    

  
GA- 3. Hon. Drew Ferguson: 2239 Rayburn HOB, (202) 225-5901 

David Sours, Chief of Staff, David.Sours@mail.house.gov  
Andy Bush, District Director, Andy.Bush@mail.house.gov  
 

GA- 4. Hon. Hank Johnson: 2240 Rayburn HOB, (202) 225-1605  
Antwoin Monach, Legislative Director, Antwoin.Monach@mail.house.gov   
Kathy Register, District Director, Kathy.Register@mail.house.gov  
 

GA- 5. Hon. Nikema Williams: 1406 Longworth HOB, (202) 225-3801  
Nick Pennington, Legislative Director, Nick.Pennington@mail.house.gov 
Jared McKinley, District Director, Jared.McKinley@mail.house.gov  
 

GA- 6. Hon. Rich McCormick: 1213 Longworth HOB, (202) 225-4272  
Nathan Barker, Legislative Director, Nathan.Barker@mail.house.gov 
Al Chaul, District Director, al.chaul@mail.house.gov 

 
GA- 7. Hon. Lucy McBath: 2246 Rayburn HOB, (202) 225-4501 

Ian Spears, Legislative Director, Ian.Spears@mail.house.gov 
Chris Speed, District Director, Chris.Speed@mail.house.gov  

  
GA- 8. Hon. Austin Scott: 2185 Rayburn HOB, (202) 225-6531 

Alice Johnson, Chief of Staff, Alice.Johnson@mail.house.gov 
Zach Roberts, Legislative Director, Zach.Roberts@mail.house.gov  

 
  



Updated 10.9.24 

GA- 9. Hon. Andrew S. Clyde: 445 Cannon HOB, (202) 225-9893 
Dawn-Marie Sullivan, Dawn-Marie.Sullivan@mail.house.gov;  
Joel Katz, District Director, Joel.Katz@mail.house.gov  
 

GA- 10. Hon. Mike Collins: 1223 Longworth HOB 202-225-4101 
Kevin Petroccione, Legislative Director, Kevin.Petroccione@mail.house.gov; 
Jessica Hayes, District Director, Jessica.Hayes@mail.house.gov  
 

GA- 11. Hon. Barry Loudermilk: 2133 Rayburn HOB, (202) 225-2931 
Ashleigh Padgett, Legislative Director, Ashleigh.Padgett@mail.house.gov;  
Wayne Dodd, District Director, Wayne.Dodd@mail.house.gov   
 

GA- 12. Hon. Rick Allen: 462 Cannon HOB, (202) 225-2823 
Cam Shepherd, Legislative Director, Cam.Shepherd@mail.house.gov;  
Brinsley Thigpen, District Director, Brinsley.Thigpen@mail.house.gov  
 

GA- 13. Hon. David Scott: 468 Cannon HOB, (202) 225-2939 
Catherine Kuerbitz Harney, Chief of Staff, Catherine.Kuerbitz@mail.house.gov;  
Dylan Nurse, District Director, Dylan.Nurse@mail.house.gov  
 

GA- 14. Hon. Marjorie Greene: 403 Cannon HOB, (202) 225-5211 
Dominic de Bernardo, Legislative Director, Dom@mail.house.gov;  
Travis Loudermilk, District Director, Travis.Loudermilk@mail.house.gov  
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